o

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Dirksen Elementary School Annex & Renovations
Contract #: PS3021B

Contractor: Paschen Bowa JV

Payment Application: #12

Amount Paid: $ 2,591,126.85

Date of Payment to Contractor: 8/7/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #DirksenAnnex



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 71412020

PROJECT: Dirksen Elemantary School Annex & Renovations

Pay Application No.: Twelve (12)

For the Period: 6/1/2020 to 6/30/2020

Contract No.: PS83021B

In accordance with Resalution No.____, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicage on Jfelating to the § Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such confract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withbeld equals 5% of the Contract
Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Paschen Bowa Joint Venture

FOR: Dirksen Elemantary School Annex & Renovations

Is now entitled to the sum of: 3 2,591,126.85

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $29,000,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $29,000,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $21,301.618.84

TOTAL RETENTION $848,297.70

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $848,297.70
b} Liens and Other Withholding $ -
¢} Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TQ DATE {Include this Payment} $20,453,321.14

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $17,862,194.29

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $2,591,126.85

Architect Engineer:

signaturs, date



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER/CLIENT: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 12 DISTRIBUTION TO:
Public Building Commission PR - Dirksen Elementary Schocl Annex & Renovations INVOICE NO: 12
50 W Washington Chicago, lllinols 60602 United States BE01 W Foster Ave, PERIOD: 06/01/20 - 0630420
Chicage, Iinols 60656 PROJECT NQs: 2504/2505
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: CONTRACT DATE:
Paschen Bowa Joint Venture Araceli Garza {Studic ARQ LLC)
5515 M. East River Rd Chicago, lllinois 60656 United States 329 W. 18th St., Suite 904 A Chicago, lllinois 60616 United
States

CONTRACT FOR! PBC - Dirksen Elementary School Annex & Renavations Prime Contract

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersignad cartifies that to the best of the Cantractor's knowledge, information and belief, the Work covered by
this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract documents, that all amounts have
Application is made for payment, as shown beilow, in connaction with the Contract. Continuation sheet is been paid by the Contracter for Work which previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments received
attached.

from the Owner/Client, and that current payments shown herein is now due.

1. Original Contract Sum $29,000,000.00 CONTRACTOR: Paschen Bowa Joint Venture __7 / Zb
ikttt .
N Wﬁj Wsny— - I

Net change by change orders $0.00 By: .
3, Contract sum to date {line 1 £ 2) $29,000,000.00 State of:
4. Total completed and stored to date ¢
(Column G on detail sheet) $21,301.619.84 County o C
5. Retalnage: Subscribed and sworn ta.befare
a. 3.98% of completed work $848,297.70 me this ! = . dayof LD
== — ¢/ 7
b. 0.00% of stored material $0.00 Notary Public: _ a&& W NLUZ
Total retainage (Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail sheet) $848,297.70 My commission expires: ﬁd’l (B [g
& Total earned less retainage
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total)g $20,453,321.14 ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
7. Less previous certificates for payment In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data comprisi
{Line & from prior certificate) $17,862,194,29 application, the Architect/Engineer certifies to the Owner/Client that to the best of the Architect's/Engined
8 Current payment due: $2,591,126.85 knowledge, information and belief that Work |s In accordance with the Contrack Documents, and the Contra®or is

entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. Balance te finish, including retainage )
{Line 3 less Line 6) $8,546,678.86 AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $2,591,126.85

(Attach explanation if arnount certified differs from the amount applied for. initial 3l figures on this Application and on
the Continualion Sheet that are changed to confarm to the amount certified.)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner/Client: $0.00 £0.00
Total approved this Month: $0.00 $0.00 By: Date:
Totais: $0.00 $0.00 This certificate is not negotiable. The amount certified is payable only to the contract named herein. Issuance,
payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the Owner/Client or Contractor under this
Net changes by change crder: $0.00 Contract.

Taflt Ptk ol 3352007 LT g COT



& B L4 D E F G H ]
Revised Jork Complaned Materials Total Balance to
- bescrition o osates | mpo | SIS, T MR om0 RS e
{D4E) od Stocad 0 +E+F) <G
Dirksen: Construction $21,714,447.93 $0.00 | $21,714,447.93 | $14,592,347.44 | $2,308,822.42 $0.00 | $16,001,160.86 | 77.83% | $4,813,278.07  $845058.48
. |
1.1 Environmenial $40.000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 $40,000,00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,00000 | 100.00% | 50.00 $2,000,00
1.2 Grade Beams & Caps $377.841.00 $0.00 $377,841.00 $377.841.00 $0.00 $0.00 $377,841.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $10,892.05
1.3 North Shear Wall $165,9T6.00 30.00 516597600 $165.976.00 50.00 50,00 %165,976.00 100.00% E FO.00 %8,298.80
1.4 Center Shear Wall $165,978.00 =000 3165 978.00 £165,578.00 $0.00 S0.00 £165,978.04 100.00% I S O $8,206.90
1.5 South Shear Wall $165,976.00 $0.00 4165,976.00 $165.976.00 $0.00 $0.00 $165.976.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $8,298 80
1.6 2nd Floor Deck $210.000.00 $0.00 $710,000.00 $210,000.00 | $0.00 30.00 $210,000.00 | 100.00% : $0.00 | $10.500.00
1.7 3rd Floar Deck $210,000.00 $0.00 $210,000,00 $210.000.00 0,00 30.00 $210.000.00 | 100.00% | 5000 | $10.50000
1.8 Roof Deck $180,000.00 $0.00 4180,000.00 $180.000.00 | 50,00 $0.00 $180.000.00 | 100.00% 50.00 | $9,000.00
1.9 ‘ Slab On Grade $220,000.00 $0.00 $220,000.00 $167,000.00 $0.00 30.00 $187,000.00 | 85.00% $33,00000 | $9.350.00
1.10 | Concrete Stair Pans & Landings $49 879.00 $0.00 549.879.00 £349.503.20 30.00 30,00 £39.903.20 80.00% | £5.975 B0 | $1,995.16
1.11 Masonry East Elevation $280.316.00 $0.00 $280,316.00 $140,158.00 | $112,126.40 $0.00 £252,284.40 | 90.00% 428,031.60 $12,614.22
1.12 Masonry South Elevatlon $143,061.00 £0.00 4143,061.00 $0.00 $143,061.00 50,00 £1432,061.00 100, 009%. | S0.00 37,153.05
1.13 Masonry North Elevation $138.377.00 £0.00 %139.377.00 £138,377.00 [ 20,00 50,00 £138.377.00 100.00% | 0,00 [ +5,918.85
1.16 Masonry Wast Elevation $298,371.00 $0.00 $208,371.00 $119,340.40 | $179,022.60 £0.00 $298.371.00 | 100.00% 5000 | $1491855
1,15 Masonry Intarior Annex $116.605.00 $0.00 $116,605.00 $116.605.00 £0.00 $0.00 $116.605.00 | 100.00% $0.00 55.830.25
1.16 Masonry Renovation {Existing Bldg) $83,270.00 S0.00 483,270,00 +58,289.00 $0.00 50,00 +£58,2B89.00 F0.00% £24,081.00 | 52,914 45
1.17 Steel Fabrication & Debvery $985,000.00 $0.00 $985,000.00 $985,000.00 $0.00 30.00 $985,000.00 | 100.00% | $0.00 $49,250.00
1.18 Stael Eraction & Detailing $375.000.00 $0.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $375.00000 | 100.00% $0,00 $18.750.00
1.18 Metal Pan Stairs F&( $187.200.00 $0.00 $187,700.00 $187,200,00 $0.00 $0.00 $187.200.00 | 100.00% | 50.00 | $9.260.00
1.20 Misc Metals Fabrication & Delivery $147,200.00 $0.00 5147,800.00 $88,680.00 30.00 30,00 +583,680.00 60.00% | 158,120.00 | 54,434 .00
1.21 Shop Drawings & Submiteals $13,757.00 $0.00 $13,757.00 $13,757.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,757.00 | 100.00% 50.00 | $687.85
1.22 | wood Blocking & Metal Backing $43.943.00 $0.00 $43,943.00 $43,943.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43.943.00 | 100.00% | 5090 | $2,197.15
1,23 F&I Door Frames $95,000.00 $0.00 595,000.00 £$5.000.00 . 3000 30,00 £05.000.00 100.00% | 000 i %£4,750.00
1.24 F&I Doors & Hardwere $230,000.00 $0.00 $230,000.00 30.00 | $161,000.00 30,00 $161.000.00 | 70.00% | $65.000,00 $8,050.00
201l Prijiled ol T/L420 F17 s (T



A -] c 1] | E F G H 1
Schadutud Approved Revised Mork Completed Materials mm and % Balance to

ermn Nao. Peascriptlon of Work Value Changes ot F"";o"_ﬂ This Pariod Prsu;or:tdly strnr‘::o+p':’t‘ 1G/C) l:::r&;s? Ratainsge

1.2% Stud Insulation & Fire-5afing £80,000.00 £0.00 $80,000.00 $56,000,00 $24.000.00 5$0.00 $80,000.00 | 100.00% £0.00 I $£4,000.00
1.26 Exterior Frarning:She_athing £540 000,00 £0.00 $540,000.00 $540,000.00 40.00 $0.00 4340,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 : $27,000.00
1.27 Interior Framing $280,000.00 $0.00 $280.000.00 $266.000.00 50.00 50.00 4$266,000.00 95.00% ! 51400000 $13.300.00
1,28 Drywall £574,000,00 $0,00 $574,000.00 $401,800.00 | $114,800.00 $0.00 $516.600.00 | 90.00% | $57.400.00 | $25.830.00
1.29 Taping $260,000.00 £0.00 £260,000.00 $182,000.00 $52,000.00 30.00 $234,000.00 90.00% | $26,000.00 $11,700.00
1.30 Mock-up Framing & Blocking 9,400,000 £0.00 59,400.00 $3.400.00 50.00 50.00 $9.400.00 | 100.00% £0.00 | 247000
1.31 Arch Screen Wall (Trash Enclosure) $82, 150,00 £0.00 482,750.00 £0.00 £0.00 50.00 +0.00 0.00% %$92,750.00 | $0.00
1.32 Arch Screen Wall (Chiller Screen) $110,229.00 $0.00 $110,229.00 $66,137.40 $44,051 .60 $0.00 $110,229.00 | 100.00% $0.00 : $5,511.45
1.33 Insulated Meata| Panals $11,154.00 £0.00 $11,154.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 £0.00 0.00% $11,154.00 I $0.00
1,34 Fire Stopping & joint Sealants $58,563.00 $0.00 4$58.563.00 40,954, 10 $11.712.60 30.00 $52,706.70 90.00% $5,856.30 | $2.63533
1,35 Acoustical Wall Treatrents £19.714.00 50.00 £19,714.00 £0.00 3000 $0.00 £0.00 0.00% | $19,714.00 I £0.00
1.36 Visyal Display Boards. $66,.426.00 +0.00 $66,426.00 £0.00 $65,426.00 50.00 $66,426.00 | 100.00% | $0.00 $3,321.30
1.37 Signage $3,154.00 5$0.00 53.154.00 $0.00 $3.154.00 $0.0Q $3,154.00 | 100.00% £0.00 $157.70
1.38 Tollet Partitons. $43,587.00 $0,00 $43,587.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 6.00% $43,567,00 | $0.00
1.3% Toiler Accessones $45,948,00 $£0.00 £45.948.00 $0.00 £45,948.00 $0.00 $45,948.00 | 100.00% £0.00 | $2,247.40
1,40 Metal Lockers $153,082.00 $0.00 $153,092,00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 $0.00 0.00% $153.002.00 | $0.00
1.41 Fira Extinguisher Cabingts $1,498.00 50.00 $1,498,00 $0.00 £1.498.00 50,00 $1,498.00 | 100.00% $0.00 | £74.90
1.42 Trash Compactor $£45,060.00 £0.00 345,060.00 $0.00 50.00 30.00 $0.00 0.00% %$45,060.00 : £0.00
1.43 Projection Screens $26,797.00 $0.00 $26,797.00 526,797.00 $0.00 $Q.00 $26,797.00 | 100.00% $0.00 | $1.339.85
1.44 Window Treatments 441 681,00 $0.00 $41,681.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 541,681.00 $0.00
1,45 Modular Demolition $75,476.00 £0.00 $75.476.00 £0.00 $0.00 40,00 $0.00 0.00% $75.476.00 | $0.00
1.458 Asphalt Faying $67.268.00 40,00 $67,269,00 5000 30.00 50.00 $0.00 0.00% 367,269.00 £0.00
1.47 Permeable Pavers $94.362.00 £0.00 $54,362.00 $0.00 30.00 $0.00 50.00 0.00% $94,362.00 $0.00
1.48 Fencing $1B80.241.00 $0.00 $180.241.00 $0.00 50,00 30.00 $0.00 0.00% £190.241.00 $0.00
1,49 Landscaping $148,283.00 $0.00 $148,203.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0,00 0.00% $148,263.00 $0.00

Jafll

Prisbeed ol T414520 TL7 am COT



Project Name: Dirksen Elemantary School Annex & Renovations

PEC Project #:

PS3021B

Job Localion: 3601 W, Foster Ave, Chicago, IL 80656

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

STATEOF (LLINOIS  }

35

COUNTY OF COOK. )
The affiant, being first duly swom on cath, deposes and says that he/she is Vice President, of F.H. Paschen, S.N. Niedsen & Associates LLC, an Winois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
corporation, and individually; that he/she is wel acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Coniract No. C1576

dated the 13ih day of Juhy, 2016, for the following project:
Dirksen Elemantary School Annex & R i
8801 W. Foatar Ave, Chicago, IL 0658

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial paymen of

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF GHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {1 of }

Confracior: Paschen Bowa Joint Venture

| APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Twelve (12) |

PRC Contract No #P$3021B Paschen Bowa Job 22504

B 2,591,126.35 |

under the terms of said Coniract,

Period To:

$/30/2020

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, ens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the
requiraments of said Crwner under them.  That for the purposes of sakd conlract, the followang persons have been coniracted wiih, and have fumished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on
said improvemenl. That the respeclive amounts sel forth opposile thelr names is the full amount of money due and to become due 1o each of them respectively. That this statement is & full, true, and complete stalement of all such
parsons and of the full amount now dug and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as staied:

——Work Complated———
fem#orCSl | o contracto Original contract | PBC Ch Adiusted Contract | % e dt o
ubcontractor nginal con ange u: . billed . p
corresponds 1o Name Type of Work s Ovders GC Change Orders Amvount Comglete Frevious Current Total lo date Relainage el amounl due Remalning to bill
1 NES Environmental | Envir 5 40.000.00 3 4500000 | 5 B5.000.00 FO% 3 =0.50000 | 5 - 3 59.50000 | & 297500 | $ S6IZE00 | 6 - 28.475.00
Building
2 Leon Congbuchon | Concrete ] 1.710.737 .00 b 1.710.737.00 90% $ 168434020 | 5 - $ 166434920 [ § 8471745 | § 16001175 | § - 110.605.25
3 Vimak Construction | Masonry 3 1.050.000.00 5 1.060.000.00 5% § 672777408 43421000 | % 100898740 | § 5034937 |$§ 54493854 | § 41249049 103 361 97
4 KEK Iron Waorks Struculral Stesl | § 1,695,000 00 5 1,695 00000 97% § 16358800015 - $ 163568000 | % 2179400 )% 155408600 |8 - 140.814.00
£ "Sae KSK Misc Metals s - $ - A0 | $ - -3 - $ - 3 - $ s -
Pinto Construction | Docrs/Frames!
] Growp Haraware 3 2,126,100.00 -] 2,126.100.00 2% $ 160865000 |8 351080000 | § 196045000 | 9802250 |§ 152821750 [ § 33421000 26367250
7 FH Paschen General Trades | § 403421600 | § 13515634 ) 41703744 50% $ 154370365 | & 53295900 | § 207756295 | § 10387815 |§ 146651875 | § 50716605 2,196,689 54
:] Bota Waterproofing | Damporoofing $ 144.600.00 $ 144 60000 100% | $ 14480000 | 8 - 5 144 60000 | § 723000 |§ 13737000 | § - 7.230.00
Knickerbocker
] Reoofing & Paving Roafing 3 538,800.00 ) 539,800 .00 2% $ 47462000 | % 2498000 | § 499650000 | § 24698000 [§ 45080000 (& 2373100 €5.180.00
US Architectural Glazing
10 Glass & Melal Storafron 5 FB7.700.00 ) 787,700 00 T1% $ E4030000 | 5 2210000 | & 56240000 |3 2812000 (% 51324500 (8 2099500 253,420.00
Cemac & Quarry
11 QC Entemrises Tiling 3 263 660 00 5 263,660 00 B0% $ 13446860 | TE 46140 | & MO92000 | §F 1054640 | § 12774327 |8 T2E3RA3 6327540
Douglas Floor Vinyl Flooring
12 Covermng, Inc Carpet Tie $ 247,940.00 % 247,940 .00 % ] - £ - ] - & - % - | & 247.940.00
Acoustical
13 E&K of Chicago Ceilings ) 201,000.00 ) 201.000.00 T2% § 10050000 | § 4422000 | £ 14472000 | § 723600 | % 547500 | & 4200900 §3.516.00
14 Qesterbaan Painting 5 162,000.00 ) 162,000 00 40% ) 2420000 | 8 4050000 | & 400000 | & 324000 [ § 2308500 | & 2847500 100,440.00
Food Serwce
15 Great Lakes West | Eqgiup % 268 30000 $ 269,300 00 100% |$ 25583500 | & 1346500 | & 2030000 |5 1346500 (§ 24304325 [ § 1270175 13,465.00
16 Smart Elevators Co. | Elevator Work, % 168,000 .00 § 186,000 00 100% | & 14100000 | § 4700000 | & 16800000 | & S40000 | § 13395000 | £ 4485000 9,400.00
Chicage Fire
17 Proect Fire Supp ion | § 272,800.00 5 272.900.00 6% § 24355000 | % 1950000 | § 26305000 | § 1315250 |$ 23137250 [§  18.52500 22,802 50
Abitya Sewer &
18 Water Flurnbing $ 966 770,00 5 956.770.00 3% § 7B195675 | % 14034231 | § S0220006 | § 4511495 |3 TFI65893 | § 13332518 10958589
MG Mechancal
18 & ing Mechanical 5 3,100,000 00 ] 278300 | % 3,102 783 00 68% $ 185127600 | § 24568510 |5 209696190 |§ 10484810 [$ 175871296 | § 23340084 1,110,669 20




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBAT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT {1 of )
Project Name: Dirksen Elemantary School Annex & Renovations Contractor: Paschen Bowa Joint Venture Period To: 630/2020
PBC Project # PS3021B
Job Location: 8501 W, Foster Ave, Chicago, IL 60658
Owner: Public Buikding Commission of Chicago APPLICATION FOR FAYMENT # Twehve {12} |
STATEOF ILLINOIE ) 55
COUNTY OF COOK }
The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vice President, of F.H. Paschen, § N, Nielsen & Associates LLC, an Wlinols corporalion, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said
tion, and individually; thal hefshe is well acquainted with the facts herein sel forth and thal said corporation is the Contraclor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1576

dated the 13th day of July, 2018, for the folowing project.

Dirksen Elemantary School Annex & Renovations PBC Contract No #PS30218 Paschen Eowa Job #2504
8601 W, Fostar Ave, Chicago, IL 60658

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

IE]

2,591,126.85 |

under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, hens, charges, and expenses of any kand or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract decuments and the
requirements of said Owner under them  That for the purposes of said contract, the follwing persans have been contracted with, and have fumished or prepared materials, equipment, suppkies, and services for, and having dong labor on
said improvement That the respective amounts set forlh opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to bacome due 1o gach of them respectively That this slatement is a full, rue, and complete statement of all such
persons and of the full amount now due and he amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, matenials, squipment, suppligs, and services, fumished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

——Work Completed——
lem # or C51 Met previous
Subeoniractor Crriginal contract PR Change: Adjusted Contract Y . . billed . ]
cm'e;;g\:n:ls [ Name Typa of Work amount Ordsrs GC Change Orders Amount Complete Pravious Cumant Total 1o dare Retainage Net amount due | Remaining to bil
Fitzgeralds
20 Elacirical Elacirical 5 273740000 | § 2.660.00 5 2,.740.080 00 Ta% $ 157315670 | &8 I7219961 | § 214535839 [ § 10726762 | § 177950084 | § 25058963 | 3 701, 969.53
Slatworth
21 LUnderground Caissons $ 347,000.00 $ MTONN | 100% |§ 34700000 | § - 3 T 00000 | § - $ 34700000 | B - $
22 R Collins Excavatlen § A05,910.00 ] 3049,910.00 B7% $  A00S1000 | & - £ 0091000 | § 1504550 [§ 28596450 [ § 5 24 045 50
KATCO
23 Deaveal Site Litilties 5 46860000 | § 26,708.58 5 496,308 58 % $ A7IA0G5E | B - 5 47380858 | § 2369042 [ 45011816 | § - 3 4615042
Moistue
24 Blasl It All Midwest | Mibgation % - 3 4165000 | § BE568.00 | & 50,308 00 B3% 5 4165000 | & - £ 4165000 | § 208250 |3 356750 | 8 ) 10,740.50
Genaral
24 Paschen Bows JV | Condihons 5 1.740.610 54 % (55441001 & 1,684,169 54 B0% $ 104937230 |8 25065303 |§ 135002542 ([§ 1154104 | § 1053965543 [ § 24852805 | 8 345 786.06
25 Paschen Bows JV _ |CM Fes ] 1252631 67 5 1,252,621 67 B0% $ 85179954 (5 15031580 | § 100210534 | § $ 85173654 | § 15031580 | § 250,526.33
Fre Construction
26 Paschen Bowa JV  |Fees ] 288,971 00 ) 296.971.00 100% |8 299697100 % - ] 20997100 | & - |$ 290971008 5 -
27 Paschen Bowa JV _ |BondAnsurance | § 580,000 .00 ) 550,000 .00 100% |5 58000000 (% - £ 580,000.00 | § - |$ 53000000 (% - 5
Sub Default
28 Pagchen Bowa JV | Insu@ance 3 350,126.38 ] 350,126 38 100% | % 39012638 | § - § 38012638 | $ $ 8012638 | § - 3
GC
28 Paschen Bowa JV _ |Reimbwsables } 912,122 30 ) 912,132 30 63% 5 B3F04501 | 8 327573 | 57632174 | § - |$ 53704501 |8 3927673 |3 235,000 56
Subcontractor
30 Paschen Bowa JV | Qpay ] 34,913 00 L) 91300 8d% 3 205248 | 8 - k] 3295348 | § - 13 32095348 | 8 - 5 1,959 52
31 CCTV | Allowance 5 150,000 00 $ 150,000 00 0% % - ) £ - £ = 3 = |8 - 3 150,000 00
32 CM - Contingency | Allowance 5 GFR7o7 11 | §  {14238242) $ 536,404 69 0% $ = s - s - & 5 - 13 = $ 536,404 69
Commission
33 Conlingency Allowance 3 873,000.00 5 873.000.00 0% $ - ) k] - 5 - s § - 5 873,000.00
34 Envirpnmanial Allowance § 25,000 00 ) 25.000.00 0% - - ) £ - ) - % $ - 3 25,000.00
35 Moislurs Mitigation | Allowance 5 24529500 | § {41.650.00) % 207,645 00 0% ) - ) - i - £ ] ) ) 20764500
36 Sitewark Allowance ) 15000000 | 3 123134501 ) 126,865 50 0% ) - ) - % - 5 - 3 - | 5§ % 126,065 50
] - HONWA | B - £ - 5 - 5 - ¥ 5 - 5
TOTAL $  29.000,000.00 | 3 (0.00)| § - 3 25,000,000.00 T¥% $13.598,080.86 | 5 270656796 | § 2130161084 | § B4029T.TO | $1T.BE2194.28 | $2.801,126.88 | § 4,546,678.96




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIEIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $29,000,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $21,301,618.84
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $848,297.70
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $29,000,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $20,453,321.14
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TQO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $17,862,194.29
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $29,000,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $2,591,126.85
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $8,546,678.86

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, infonmation and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all
Subcontractors {including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed
as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genwne; that ¢ach and every Waiver of Lien was delivered
unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all
Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or
information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affinms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if
any lien remains unsatisfied afier all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be
compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

.5 4] Iosrs

Mact Moss
Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14 day of \_LA_Q*-"- 2020,
1 | 0

Notary Public

My Commission expires: &A % / ))Cé';) [

SELA M O'NEILL
Official Seal
Notary Public ~ State of {llincis
My Comrnission Expires Aug 21,2021




